TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2016
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olvier Merger Sub LLC		12/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.H. Donnelley Inc.	
Street Address:	2200 West Airfield Drive	
City:	Grapevine	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75261	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86029042	A WOMAN'S GUIDE TO CAR SHOPPING	
Serial Number:	85016161	ASKLEARNHIRE	
Serial Number:	75073118	BIG BOOK	
Serial Number:	75975642	BIGYELLOW	
Serial Number:	75975640	BIGYELLOW	
Serial Number:	86162398	BRAND BUNDLES	
Serial Number:	85967757	CLASSIFIED SOLUTION	
Serial Number:	85282166	CLASSIFIEDCOMMAND	
Serial Number:	85013458	CLICK. RING. KNOCK.	
Serial Number:	77760792	COMPLETE CONFIDENCE	
Serial Number:	85794248	DEALER COMMAND	
Serial Number:	77469200		
Serial Number:	77469218		
Serial Number:	86144495	DIGITAL PRESENCE MANAGEMENT	
Serial Number:	77239741	DIRECTORYSTORE	
Serial Number:	86168414	DISPLAY BRAND AWARENESS	
Serial Number:	85216710	EVERYCARLISTED.COM	
		TRADEMARK	

900442225

REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0961

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86387896	FIXED VISIBILITY	
Serial Number:	86245579	GET FOUND GET CHOSEN GET TALKED ABOUT	
Serial Number:	86245576	GET TALKED ABOUT	
Serial Number:	78973305	IDEARC MEDIA	
Serial Number:	77679731	IDENTITY BUNDLES	
Serial Number:	85489196	LOCALSEARCH.COM	
Serial Number:	77904408	LOCALSEARCH.COM	
Serial Number:	85892965	MERCHANT PLATFORM	
Serial Number:	74364481	MILITARY DISCOUNT	
Serial Number:	86173554	PERFORMANCE TRACKING PROGRAM	
Serial Number:	85794266	SALES COMMAND	
Serial Number:	86139597	SERVICE COMMAND	
Serial Number:	85314115	SHARE THE WEALTH	
Serial Number:	86029032	SHE'S GOT WHEELS	
Serial Number:	86086831	START SMART	
Serial Number:	85250723	SUPER	
Serial Number:	75444840	SUPERBUNDLES	
Serial Number:	77649034	SUPERCALLS	
Serial Number:	85324133	SUPERDEAL	
Serial Number:	77622798	SUPERMEDIA	
Serial Number:	78195699	SUPERPAGES	
Serial Number:	74619736	SUPERPAGES	
Serial Number:	75675737	SUPERPAGES.COM	
Serial Number:	77036267	SUPERPAGESMOBILE	
Serial Number:	85311109	SUPERVISION	
Serial Number:	77887384	SUPERYELLOWPAGES.COM	
Serial Number:	86183727	TARGETED MARKETING SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	73671994	THE EVERYTHING PAGES	
Serial Number:	77327019	THE EXPERT IN LOCAL SEARCH	
Serial Number:	85805682	YOUR TRUSTED LOCAL MARKETING PARTNER	
Serial Number:	85247296	SOCIALEZE	
Registration Number:	2078054	INSIDE LOOK	
Serial Number:	86245567	GET CHOSEN	
Serial Number:	86374622	ENLIGHTEN ME	
Serial Number:	85306978	MARKET COMMAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048887490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-872-7000

Email: angie.wicker@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Kees

Address Line 1: 271 17th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Laura Kees
SIGNATURE:
/Laura Kees/
DATE SIGNED:
03/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=10 - Oliver Merger Sub to RH Donnelley Inc#page1.tif source=10 - Oliver Merger Sub to RH Donnelley Inc#page2.tif source=10 - Oliver Merger Sub to RH Donnelley Inc#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OLIVER MERGER SUB LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "R.H. DONNELLEY INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "R.H. DONNELLEY INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

571219 8100M SR# 20167347514 Authentication: 203615006 Date: 12-30-16

State of Belanure
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:31 PM 12:30:2016
FILED 12:41 PM 12:30:2016
SK 20167147514 - File Number 571219

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is R.H. Donnelley Inc. and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Oliver Merger Sub LLC.
- The Reorganization Agreement and Agreement and Plans of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is R.H. Donnelley Inc.
- 4. The merger is to become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.
- 5. The Reorganization Agreement and Agreement and Plans of Merger is on file at 2200 West Airfield Drive, Grapevine, TX 75261, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Reorganization Agreement and Agreement and Plans of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the surviving corporation or any member of any domestic limited liability company.
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>30th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2016.

X.H. Donnellev.Inc.

Name: Joseph A. Walsh

Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (Oliver Merger Sub LLC & R.H. Donnelley Inc.)]